
Chair
Lawrence E. Todd (10/20/2010)

Classi�cation: R/T - Applied
Research/Testing Laboratory
Intertek Testing Services
731 Enterprise Drive
Lexington, KY 40510-1031
Intertek Testing Services
Alternate: Jay Y. Kogoma
Phone: 859-226-1013
Mobile: 859-489-1271
Email: larry.todd@intertek.com

Principal
Chad E. Beebe (10/20/2010)

Classi�cation: U - User
ASHE - AHA
PO Box 5756
Lacey, WA 98509-5756
American Society for Healthcare
Engineering
Phone: 312-422-3824
Email: cbeebe@aha.org

Principal
David A. Dagenais (07/29/2013)

Classi�cation: U - User
Partners/Wentworth-Douglass Hospital
789 Central Avenue
Dover, NH 03820
NFPA Health Care Section
Phone: 603-740-2474
Mobile: Cell 603-396-2312
Email: dave.dagenais@wdhospital.com

Principal
Matthew B. Dozier (01/10/2002)

Classi�cation: U - User
IDesign Services
703 Berry Road
Nashville, TN 37204
Institute of Electrical & Electronics
Engineers, Inc.
Alternate: Michael A. Anthony
Phone: 615-298-5557
Email: mdozier@idesignservices.com
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Principal
Joe L. DuPriest (08/17/2017)

Classi�cation: E - Enforcing Authority
City of St. Cloud
1402 Chilsholm Ridge Court
St. Cloud, FL 34771
International Association of Electrical
Inspectors
Phone: 407-891-0585
Mobile: 407-791-1613
Email: dupriestjoe@hotmail.com

Principal
Kenneth J. Gilbert (08/09/2011)

Classi�cation: UT - Utility
Florida Power & Light Company
7200 NW 4 Street
Plantation, FL 33317-2211
Electric Light & Power Group/EEI
Phone: 954-321-2152
Mobile: 954-224-5703
Email: kenneth.j.gilbert@fpl.com
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Principal
Pamela Gwynn (04/08/2015)

Classi�cation: R/T - Applied
Research/Testing Laboratory
UL LLC
12 Laboratory Drive
Research Triangle Park, NC 27709-0163
UL LLC
Alternate: Edward Joseph
Phone: 919-549-1697
Mobile: 919-949-5661
Email: pamela.k.gwynn@ul.com

Principal
Mitchell K. Hefter (07/24/1997)

Classi�cation: I/M - Installer/Maintainer
Philips Lighting
c/o 338 Noah Trail
Allen, TX 75013
Illuminating Engineering Society of North
America
Alternate: R. Duane Wilson
Phone: 972-839-8488
Email: mitch.hefter@philips.com

Principal
Kim Jones (07/28/2006)

Classi�cation: U - User
Funtastic Shows
3407 SE 108 Avenue
Portland, OR 97266
Outdoor Amusement Business
Association, Inc.
Phone: 503-761-0989
Mobile: 971-235-6139
Email: kimjones621@yahoo.com

Principal
Edwin S. Kramer (12/01/1996)

Classi�cation: L - Labor
Radio City Music Hall
413 Grand Street, #1501
New York, NY 10002-4771
International Alliance of Theatrical Stage
Employees
Alternate: Alan M. Rowe
Phone: 212-533-5873
Mobile: 917-509-0978
Email: eskramer@ieee.org

Principal
Gary J. Krupa (03/01/2011)

Classi�cation: U - User
US Department of Veterans Affairs
4101 Woolworth Avenue
Omaha, NE 68105-1850
US Department of Veterans Affairs
Alternate: Frank Novitzki
Phone: 402-599-2104
Email: gary.krupa@va.gov

Principal
Stephen M. Lipster (04/14/2005)

Classi�cation: L - Labor
The Electrical Trades Center
947 Goodale Boulevard
Columbus, OH 43212
International Brotherhood of Electrical
Workers
Alternate: Gary A. Beckstrand
Phone: 614-463-5282
Email: lipster@electricaltrades.org
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Principal
Hugh O. Nash, Jr. (10/03/2002)

Classi�cation: SE - Special Expert
Nash-Consult
964 General George Patton Road
Nashville, TN 37221
TC on Electrical Systems
Alternate: Walter N. Vernon, IV
Phone: 615-2683793
Email: hugh@nash-consult.com

Principal
Kevin T. Porter (10/27/2009)

Classi�cation: M - Manufacturer
Encore Wire Corporation
1329 Millwood Road
McKinney, TX 75069
The Aluminum Association, Inc.
Alternate: David M. Campbell
Phone: 972-562-9473 x612
Email: kevin.porter@encorewire.com

Principal
Brian E. Rock (03/05/2012)

Classi�cation: M - Manufacturer
Hubbell Incorporated
40 Waterview Drive
Shelton, CT 06484-4300
National Electrical Manufacturers
Association
Alternate: Samuel B. Friedman
Phone: 475-882-4655
Mobile: 203-494-7258
Email:
brian.rock.electrotechnical@gmail.com

Principal
James C. Seabury III (01/10/2002)

Classi�cation: I/M - Installer/Maintainer
Enterprise Electric, LLC
1300 Fort Negley Boulevard
Nashville, TN 37203
Independent Electrical Contractors, Inc.
Alternate: Carmon A. Colvin
Phone: 615-350-7270
Email: jseabury@enterprisellc.com

Principal
Bruce D. Shelly (04/03/2003)

Classi�cation: I/M - Installer/Maintainer
Shelly Electric Company, Inc.
1126 Callowhill Street
Philadelphia, PA 19123
National Electrical Contractors Association
Alternate: Don Rabel
Phone: 215-627-0400
Email: bshelly@shellyelectric.com

Principal
Michael D. Skinner (01/01/1990)

Classi�cation: U - User
CBS Studio Center
4024 Radford Avenue
Studio City, CA 91604
Alliance of Motion Picture and Television
Producers
Alternate: Douglas Rheinheimer
Phone: 818-655-6262
Email: mikes@cbssc.com
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Principal
Kenneth E. Vannice (01/01/1988)

Classi�cation: M - Manufacturer
4211 SW Vesta Street
Portland, OR 97219-7450
US Institute for Theatre Technology, Inc.
Alternate: Steven R. Terry
Phone: 503-244-8732
Email: kvannice@aol.com

Voting Alternate
Clinton Bret Stoddard (07/29/2013)

Classi�cation: E - Enforcing Authority
City of Rexburg
35 North 1st East
Rexburg, ID 83440
International Association of Electrical
Inspectors
Phone: 208-372-2332
Mobile: 208-716-1332
Email: brets@rexburg.org

Alternate
Michael A. Anthony (08/17/2017)

Classi�cation: U - User
Standards Michigan
2723 South State Street | Suite 150
Ann Arbor, MI 48104
Institute of Electrical & Electronics
Engineers, Inc.
Principal: Matthew B. Dozier
Phone: 313-819-4493
Mobile: 313-819-4493
Email: maanthon@umich.edu

Alternate
Gary A. Beckstrand (10/27/2009)

Classi�cation: L - Labor
Utah Electrical JATC
1737 East 2100 South
Salt Lake City, UT 84106-4164
International Brotherhood of Electrical
Workers
Principal: Stephen M. Lipster
Phone: 801-699-7767
Email: gbeck@uejatc.org

Alternate
David M. Campbell (07/29/2013)

Classi�cation: M - Manufacturer
AFC Cable Systems, Inc.
960 Flaherty Drive
New Bedford, MA 02745
The Aluminum Association, Inc.
Principal: Kevin T. Porter
Phone: 508-985-1297
Email: dcampbell@afcmail.com

Alternate
Carmon A. Colvin (08/09/2011)

Classi�cation: I/M - Installer/Maintainer
Bright Future Electric, LLC
3420 Richard Arrington Jr. Blvd. North
Birmingham, AL 35234
Independent Electrical Contractors, Inc.
Principal: James C. Seabury III
Phone: 205-999-4211
Email: ccolvin@brifutelectric.com
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Alternate
Samuel B. Friedman (10/03/2002)

Classi�cation: M - Manufacturer
General Cable Corporation
3 Carol Drive
Lincoln, RI 02865
National Electrical Manufacturers
Association
Principal: Brian E. Rock
Phone: 401-333-4848
Email: sfriedman@generalcable.com

Alternate
Edward Joseph (08/17/2017)

Classi�cation: R/T - Applied
Research/Testing Laboratory
Underwriters Laboratories Inc.
1285 Walt Whitman Road
Melville, NY 11747
UL LLC
Principal: Pamela Gwynn
Phone: 631-546-2243
Email: edward.a.joseph@ul.com

Alternate
Jay Y. Kogoma (03/01/2011)

Classi�cation: R/T - Applied
Research/Testing Laboratory
Intertek Testing Services
1365 Adams Court
Menlo Park, CA 94002
Intertek Testing Services
Principal: Lawrence E. Todd
Phone: 650-463-2900
Email: jay.kogoma@intertek.com

Alternate
Frank Novitzki (12/08/2015)

Classi�cation: U - User
US Department of Veterans Affairs
1201 Broad Rock Boulevard
Richmond, VA 23224-4915
US Department of Veterans Affairs
Principal: Gary J. Krupa
Phone: 804-675-5222
Email: frank.novitzki@va.gov

Alternate
Don Rabel (11/30/2016)

Classi�cation: I/M - Installer/Maintainer
Mid-West Electric Company
3828 Pinemont Drive
Houston, TX 77018
National Electrical Contractors Association
Principal: Bruce D. Shelly
Phone: 713-681-0627
Mobile: 281-808-0787
Email: drabel@mwemail.com

Alternate
Douglas Rheinheimer (08/17/2015)

Classi�cation: U - User
Paramount Pictures
5555 Melrose Avenue
Freeman 104
Los Angeles, CA 90038-3989
Alliance of Motion Picture and Television
Producers
Principal: Michael D. Skinner
Phone: 323-956-4485
Mobile: 213-216-3360
Email: rheinheimer@live.com
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Alternate
Alan M. Rowe (08/11/2014)

Classi�cation: L - Labor
International Alliance of Theatrical Stage
Employees
1001 West Magnolia Boulevard
Burbank, CA 91506-1606
International Alliance of Theatrical Stage
Employees
Principal: Edwin S. Kramer
Phone: 818-954-0728
Mobile: 310-702-2909
Email: amrowe@iatse728.org

Alternate
Steven R. Terry (10/01/1994)

Classi�cation: M - Manufacturer
Electronic Theatre Controls Inc.
630 9th Avenue, Suite 1001
New York, NY 10036
US Institute for Theatre Technology, Inc.
Principal: Kenneth E. Vannice
Phone: 608-824-5009
Email: sterry@etcconnect.com

Alternate
Walter N. Vernon, IV (04/05/2016)

Classi�cation: SE - Special Expert
Mazzetti
220 Montgomery Street, Suite 650
San Francisco, CA 94104-3402
TC on Electrical Systems
Principal: Hugh O. Nash, Jr.
Phone: 415-362-3266
Mobile: 415-652-4222
Email: walterv@mazzetti.com

Alternate
R. Duane Wilson (08/17/2015)

Classi�cation: I/M - Installer/Maintainer
George C. Izenour Associates, Inc.
PO Box 1011
La Luz, NM 88337-1011
Illuminating Engineering Society of North
America
Principal: Mitchell K. Hefter
Phone: 575-448-1070
Mobile: 877-636-8333
Email: rduanewilson@gmail.com

Staff Liaison
Mark W. Earley

National Fire Protection Association
1 Batterymarch Park
Quincy, MA 02169-7471
Phone: 617-984-7400
Email: mwearley@nfpa.org
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